Linfield (11-12,6-8 NWC) -vs- Whitman (18-5,10-4 NWC)
02/10/24 at Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, Wash.

Date: 02/10/24 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Z‘t’;‘? d:;\%z:Proo Linfield ol 18] 13 8| 48

Site: Sherwood Center, Walla Walla, Wash. Whitman 16 16 16 11 59

Referees: Paul Van Pelt,Sabrina Earl,Kaitlynn Nelson

Linfield 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05 Koebelin, Ella * 25 5-9 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 3 0 2 12

32 Landis, Gillyan % 27 4-8 0-1 2-2 1-6 7 4 1 2 0 0 10

04 Burke, Eve * 30 4-8 0-1 0-1 2-2 4 1 0 0 2 0 8

03 Vermeulen, Miki % 32 1-6 0-0 3-5 5-1 6 2 2 1 0 2 5

30 Yniguez, Janessa * 16 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 4 0 1 0

20 Mead, Allison 17 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 8

10 Solt, Amelia 15 1-6 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 5

15 Dazey, Anna 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 0 0 0

23 Bergevin, Peyton 14 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 4 1 1 0 0 0

22  Schow, Kaylee 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

02 Roberts, Jordan 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 5-12 7-10 10-19 29 15 8 17 2 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33% 1-3 33.33% 0-2 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-11 54.55% 4-4 100.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-14 35.71% 0-4 0.00% 3-4 75.00%

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43% 0-1 0.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 18-51 35.3% 5-12 41.7% 7-10 70.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 13

Points in the Paint: 26

Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:31

Fast Break Points: 4

Whitman 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

10 Carly Martin * 30 6-15 3-6 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 2 15

24  Korin Baker & 35 5-16 0-0 3-4 6-5 11 1 2 2 1 1 13

03 Christiane Carlisle * 20 4-7 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 2 12

02 Natalie Lundberg o 31 2-3 1-1 0-0 3-2 5 2 4 1 1 3 5

23 Lindsay Drango * 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 5 1 1 2 1 2

21  Avery Neal 20 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 0 6

13 Briana Andrade 25 1-3 0-0 0-2 0-6 6 3 0 0 1 0 2

04 Jordan Leith 18 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 2

22  Emmie Ogden 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-59 10-18 5-8 12-21 33 16 12 12 5 9 b59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-15 40.00% 4-6 66.67% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 6-20 30.00% 2-5 40.00% 2-2 100.00%

3rd Quarter 5-12 41.67% 3-3 100.00% 3-6 50.00%

4th Quarter 5-12 41.67% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

Total 22-59 37.3% 10-18 55.6% 5-8 62.5%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 20

Scores Tied: 0 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 13 4th-
03:54

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Box Score

Linfield 9
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Koebelin, Ella 13 3-5 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8
32 Landis, Gillyan 15 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
4 Burke, Eve 15 2-5 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 1 0 4
3 Vermeulen, Miki 16 0-2 0-0 2-4 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 2
30 Yniguez, Janessa 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
20 Mead, Allison 11 3-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 8
10  Solt, Amelia 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
15 Dazey, Anna 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
23  Bergevin, Peyton 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
22  Schow, Kaylee 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Roberts, Jordan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-23 5-7 2-4 4-10 14 5 5 9 1 2 27
43.5% 71.4% 50.0%
Whitman 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Carly Martin 15  3-9 2-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 2 0 0 8
24  Korin Baker 17 3-11 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 1 1 0 0 6
3 Christiane Carlisle 12 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 2 9
2 Natalie Lundberg 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 1 3 1 0 2 0
23  Lindsay Drango 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 0
21  Avery Neal 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
13  Briana Andrade 13 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Jordan Leith 10 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
22 Emmie Ogden 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 12-35 6-11 2-2 10-9 19 6 7 6 1 4 32

34.3% 54.5% 100.0%



2nd Box Score

Linfield 18
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Koebelin, Ella 12 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 2 4
32 Landis, Gillyan 12 3-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 4 0 1 0 0 8
4 Burke, Eve 15 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 4
3 Vermeulen, Miki 16 1-4 0-0 1-1 4-1 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
30 Yniguez, Janessa 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
20 Mead, Allison 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
10  Solt, Amelia 8 0-3 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
15 Dazey, Anna 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 1 0 2 0 0 0
23  Bergevin, Peyton 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
22  Schow, Kaylee 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Roberts, Jordan 2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 100 8-28 0-5 5-6 6-9 15 10 3 8 1 3 21
28.6% 0.0% 83.3%
Whitman 16
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10  Carly Martin 15 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 7
24 Korin Baker 18 2-5 0-0 3-4 1-4 5 1 1 1 1 1 7
3 Christiane Carlisle 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
2 Natalie Lundberg 16 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 1 1 5
23  Lindsay Drango 9 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 1 1 1 1 2
21  Avery Neal 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 0 3
13 Briana Andrade 12 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 0
4 Jordan Leith 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Emmie Ogden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-24 4-7 3-6 2-12 14 10 5 6 4 5 27

41.7% 57.1% 50.0%



VISITORS: Linfield

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman

GOOD LAYUP by KOEBELIN,ELLA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BURKE,EVE
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,EVE
GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,EVE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,GILLYAN
MISS JUMPER by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

TURNOVER by VERMEULEN,MIKI

REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,GILLYAN
MISS LAYUP by VERMEULEN,MIKI

STEAL by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,EVE

TURNOVER by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,GILLYAN
REBOUND OFF by LANDIS,GILLYAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by VERMEULEN,MIKI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by VERMEULEN,MIKI

MISS 3PTR by KOEBELIN,ELLA
REBOUND OFF by BURKE,EVE
TURNOVER by LANDIS,GILLYAN

SUB IN by BERGEVIN,PEYTON
SUB IN by MEAD,ALLISON

SUB IN by SOLT,AMELIA

SUB OUT by KOEBELIN,ELLA
SUB OUT by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

09:47
09:39
09:23
09:06
09:04
08:36
08:31
08:17

08:11

07:54
07:29
07:24
07:24
07:16

06:45
06:16
06:16
06:01
06:01
05:44
05:32
05:21
04:59
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58
04:58

04:35

04:28

04:24

03:51
03:26
03:26
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19

0-3

2-3

4-3

4-5

4-8

H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
ASSIST by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
FOUL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

H1
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KORIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by DRANGO,LINDSAY
Vi1

MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
MISS 3PTR by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE

REBOUND DEF by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE

H1 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)

STEAL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN

REBOUND DEF by DRANGO,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by BAKER,KORIN

BLOCK by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE

TURNOVER by MARTIN,CARLY

FOUL by DRANGO,LINDSAY

SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA
SUB OUT by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by MARTIN,CARLY
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND OFF by MARTIN,CARLY
MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA
REBOUND OFF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
H4 GOOD 3PTR by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
ASSIST by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

STEAL by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
FOUL by MARTIN,CARLY
TURNOVER by MARTIN,CARLY



SUB OUT by LANDIS,GILLYAN 03:19

03:19 SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN

03:19 SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
TURNOVER by MEAD,ALLISON 02:56

02:43 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN

REBOUND DEF by BERGEVIN,PEYTON --
GOOD 3PTR by SOLT,AMELIA 02:26 7-8 H1
ASSIST by MEAD,ALLISON --
02:15 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by BERGEVIN,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by SOLT,AMELIA 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
01:48 7-11 H4 GOOD 3PTR by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
-- ASSIST by MARTIN,CARLY

GOOD LAYUP by MEAD,ALLISON(in the paint) 01:13 9-11 H2
00:57 9-14 H5 GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by BURKE,EVE 00:39
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
FOUL by VERMEULEN,MIKI 00:37
SUB IN by SCHOW,KAYLEE 00:37
SUB IN by DAZEY,ANNA 00:37
SUB OUT by VERMEULEN,MIKI 00:37
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVE 00:37
00:37 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
00:37 SUB IN by OGDEN,EMMIE
00:37 SUB OUT by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
00:37 SUB OUT by BAKER,KORIN
FOUL by BERGEVIN,PEYTON 00:26
FOUL by DAZEY,ANNA 00:26
00:20 MISS JUMPER by ANDRADE,BRIANA

= REBOUND OFF by OGDEN,EMMIE
00:14 9-16 H7 GOOD JUMPER by OGDEN,EMMIE(in the paint)
= ASSIST by NEAL,AVERY

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Linfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman

GOOD 3PTR by MEAD,ALLISON 09:49 12-16 H4
ASSIST by BERGEVIN,PEYTON --
09:31 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by DAZEY,ANNA ==
TURNOVER by BERGEVIN,PEYTON 09:08
08:50 12-19 H7 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,AVERY
-- ASSIST by LEITH,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MEAD,ALLISON 08:32 15-19 H4
ASSIST by SOLT,AMELIA --
08:15 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:12 FOUL by ANDRADE,BRIANA
08:12 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CARLY
GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,GILLYAN(in the paint) 07:58 17-19 H?2

07:37 17-21 H4 GOOD LAYUP by ANDRADE,BRIANA(iIn the paint)
-- ASSIST by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,GILLYAN 07:21
== REBOUND DEF by LEITH,JORDAN
07:16 TURNOVER by LEITH,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by SOLT,AMELIA 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,AVERY
06:43 MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KORIN

REBOUND DEF by DAZEY,ANNA --
TURNOVER by MEAD,ALLISON 06:19



FOUL by MEAD,ALLISON

FOUL by KOEBELIN,ELLA
TURNOVER by KOEBELIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,GILLYAN
GOOD 3PTR by KOEBELIN,ELLA
ASSIST by LANDIS,GILLYAN

REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,GILLYAN
MISS LAYUP by KOEBELIN,ELLA

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,EVE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by VERMEULEN,MIKI

GOOD FT by VERMEULEN, MIKI

TURNOVER by KOEBELIN,ELLA

BLOCK by BURKE,EVE

REBOUND DEF by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

TURNOVER by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

MISS LAYUP by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA
REBOUND OFF by VERMEULEN,MIKI
MISS LAYUP by VERMEULEN,MIKI

STEAL by VERMEULEN,MIKI

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,EVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by VERMEULEN,MIKI

GOOD 3PTR by KOEBELIN,ELLA

3rd Play By Play

17-22
17-23

20-23

21-23
22-23

22-25

22-27

24-27

24-30

27-30
27-32

H5
H 6

H3

H2
H1

H3

H5

H3

H 6

H3
H5

GOOD FT by LEITH,JORDAN
GOOD FT by LEITH,JORDAN
SUB IN by OGDEN,EMMIE

MISS JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KORIN
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN

MISS LAYUP by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS LAYUP by NEAL,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS 3PTR by NEAL,AVERY
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
MISS JUMPER by OGDEN,EMMIE

FOUL by OGDEN,EMMIE

SUB IN by MARTIN,CARLY

SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA

SUB OUT by OGDEN,EMMIE

GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)

STEAL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN

STEAL by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
MISS 3PTR by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
REBOUND OFF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
TURNOVER by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY
ASSIST by BAKER,KORIN

GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY(in the paint)



VISITORS: Linfield

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman

GOOD LAYUP by KOEBELIN,ELLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KOEBELIN,ELLA
MISS 3PTR by LANDIS,GILLYAN
REBOUND OFF by VERMEULEN,MIKI
MISS LAYUP by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

STEAL by KOEBELIN,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by KOEBELIN,ELLA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,GILLYAN
MISS LAYUP by BURKE,EVE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

FOUL by LANDIS,GILLYAN

MISS LAYUP by LANDIS,GILLYAN

FOUL by LANDIS,GILLYAN
TURNOVER by LANDIS,GILLYAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by KOEBELIN,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,EVE(in the paint)

MISS FT by BURKE,EVE

REBOUND OFF by VERMEULEN,MIKI
SUB IN by SOLT,AMELIA

SUB OUT by KOEBELIN,ELLA

GOOD LAYUP by BURKE,EVE(in the paint)

ASSIST by VERMEULEN,MIKI

REBOUND DEF by BURKE,EVE
MISS 3PTR by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA

FOUL by LANDIS,GILLYAN

SUB IN by BERGEVIN,PEYTON
SUB OUT by LANDIS,GILLYAN

FOUL by BERGEVIN,PEYTON

BLOCK by BURKE,EVE

09:34
09:20

09:10

08:45
08:30
08:30
08:26
08:04
07:58
07:58
07:44
07:44
07:36
07:36
07:36
07:15
07:15
07:00
06:41
06:41
06:16
06:09
06:01
06:01
05:56

05:50
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:35
05:21

05:08

04:52

04:29
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:27
04:12
04:10
04:10

29-32

31-32

31-33
31-34

31-36

31-39

31-42

33-42

35-42

H3

H1

H 2
H3

H5

H8

H11

H9

H7

MISS JUMPER by DRANGO,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by DRANGO,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE

MISS JUMPER by BAKER,KORIN

BLOCK by BAKER,KORIN

STEAL by DRANGO,LINDSAY

GOOD FT by BAKER,KORIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by BAKER,KORIN(fastbreak)

BLOCK by DRANGO,LINDSAY

REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY

STEAL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

MISS LAYUP by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND OFF by BAKER,KORIN
GOOD 3PTR by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
ASSIST by BAKER,KORIN

FOUL by BAKER,KORIN

MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN
REBOUND OFF by DRANGO,LINDSAY

MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY

SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN

SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
SUB OUT by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE

MISS JUMPER by NEAL,AVERY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:54 35-45 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,AVERY



-- ASSIST by DRANGO,LINDSAY

TURNOVER by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA 03:24
03:24 STEAL by MARTIN,CARLY
03:12 35-47 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by DRANGO,LINDSAY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by VERMEULEN,MIKI(in the paint) 02:52 37-47 H 10
02:52 FOUL by DRANGO,LINDSAY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:52
GOOD FT by VERMEULEN, MIKI 02:52 38-47 H9
SUB IN by DAZEY,ANNA 02:52
SUB IN by MEAD,ALLISON 02:52
SUB OUT by BURKE,EVE 02:52
SUB OUT by YNIGUEZ,JANESSA 02:52
02:52 SUB IN by OGDEN,EMMIE
02:52 SUB OUT by BAKER,KORIN
02:24 TURNOVER by MARTIN,CARLY
MISS 3PTR by SOLT,AMELIA 02:13
REBOUND OFF by DAZEY,ANNA o
TURNOVER by DAZEY,ANNA 02:08
02:08 STEAL by MARTIN,CARLY
02:05 FOUL by OGDEN,EMMIE
01:55 FOUL by MARTIN,CARLY
GOOD FT by SOLT,AMELIA 01:55 39-47 H8
GOOD FT by SOLT,AMELIA 01:55 40-47 H7
01:38 MISS LAYUP by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by VERMEULEN,MIKI =
01:34 FOUL by DRANGO,LINDSAY
01:34 TURNOVER by DRANGO,LINDSAY
01:34 SUB IN by BAKER,KORIN
01:34 SUB IN by ANDRADE,BRIANA
01:34 SUB IN by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
01:34 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
01:34 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CARLY
01:34 SUB OUT by DRANGO,LINDSAY
TURNOVER by SOLT,AMELIA 01:18
01:18 STEAL by BAKER,KORIN
00:49 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
00:49 SUB OUT by OGDEN,EMMIE
00:41 TURNOVER by NEAL,AVERY
STEAL by VERMEULEN,MIKI 00:41
MISS JUMPER by VERMEULEN, MIKI 00:32
= REBOUND DEF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
FOUL by BERGEVIN,PEYTON 00:27
00:27 MISS FT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:27 MISS FT by ANDRADE,BRIANA
SUB IN by ROBERTS,JORDAN 00:27
SUB OUT by MEAD,ALLISON 00:27
REBOUND DEF by BERGEVIN,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,JORDAN 00:17
00:17 BLOCK by ANDRADE,BRIANA
= REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
FOUL by VERMEULEN,MIKI 00:06
00:06 MISS FT by BAKER,KORIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:06 40-48 H8 GOOD FT by BAKER,KORIN

MISS 3PTR by DAZEY,ANNA 00:00
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Linfield Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Whitman




MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,JORDAN 09:52
-- REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN

09:38 MISS 3PTR by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
09:37 FOUL by ANDRADE,BRIANA
MISS LAYUP by SOLT,AMELIA 09:07
REBOUND OFF by DAZEY,ANNA o
09:07 FOUL by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
09:07 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
09:07 SUB OUT by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,GILLYAN(in the paint) 09:04 42-48 H6

ASSIST by SOLT,AMELIA --
08:39 42-50 H8 GOOD LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by SOLT,AMELIA 08:10
08:10 BLOCK by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,AVERY
FOUL by LANDIS,GILLYAN 07:52
SUB IN by BERGEVIN,PEYTON 07:52
SUB IN by SCHOW,KAYLEE 07:52
SUB OUT by VERMEULEN, MIKI 07:52
SUB OUT by LANDIS,GILLYAN 07:52
FOUL by DAZEY,ANNA 07:38
FOUL by BERGEVIN,PEYTON 07:38
07:30 MISS LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM ==
TURNOVER by DAZEY,ANNA 07:12
06:41 MISS LAYUP by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by KOEBELIN,ELLA --
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:06
06:06 SUB IN by LEITH,JORDAN
06:06 SUB OUT by MARTIN,CARLY

05:53 42-53 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
== ASSIST by NEAL,AVERY

05:45 FOUL by ANDRADE,BRIANA
05:00 TURNOVER by BAKER,KORIN
STEAL by KOEBELIN,ELLA 05:00
MISS JUMPER by DAZEY,ANNA 04:45
-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA
04:32 MISS JUMPER by LEITH,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by DAZEY,ANNA --
MISS LAYUP by SCHOW,KAYLEE 04:17
-- REBOUND DEF by LEITH,JORDAN
04:11 TURNOVER by LEITH,JORDAN
MISS LAYUP by BERGEVIN,PEYTON 04:05

= REBOUND DEF by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
03:54 42-55 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)
= ASSIST by LUNDBERG,NATALIE

03:43 FOUL by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43
SUB IN by MEAD,ALLISON 03:43
SUB IN by VERMEULEN, MIKI 03:43
SUB IN by LANDIS,GILLYAN 03:43
SUB OUT by BERGEVIN,PEYTON 03:43
SUB OUT by SCHOW,KAYLEE 03:43
03:43 SUB IN by MARTIN,CARLY
03:43 SUB IN by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
03:43 SUB OUT by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
03:43 SUB OUT by NEAL,AVERY
03:43 SUB OUT by BAKER,KORIN
MISS LAYUP by KOEBELIN,ELLA 03:26

REBOUND OFF by VERMEULEN,MIKI ==
MISS LAYUP by VERMEULEN,MIKI 03:22



-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA

03:05 MISS JUMPER by DRANGO,LINDSAY
REBOUND DEF by LANDIS,GILLYAN =
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:56
GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,GILLYAN(in the paint) 02:53 44-55 H 11
ASSIST by KOEBELIN,ELLA --
02:24 MISS 3PTR by LEITH,JORDAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:24 FOUL by DRANGO,LINDSAY
GOOD FT by LANDIS,GILLYAN 02:24 45-55 H 10
GOOD FT by LANDIS,GILLYAN 02:24 46-55 H9
02:24 SUB IN by BAKER,KORIN
02:24 SUB IN by NEAL,AVERY
02:24 SUB IN by LUNDBERG,NATALIE
02:24 SUB OUT by DRANGO,LINDSAY
02:24 SUB OUT by LEITH,JORDAN
02:24 SUB OUT by CARLISLE,CHRISTIANE
01:54 46-57 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by LUNDBERG,NATALIE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by LANDIS,GILLYAN(in the paint) 01:35 48-57 H9
01:14 MISS 3PTR by MARTIN,CARLY
REBOUND DEF by MEAD,ALLISON =
MISS LAYUP by KOEBELIN,ELLA 01:03

= REBOUND DEF by BAKER,KORIN
FOUL by BURKE,EVE 00:47
00:37 48-59 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by BAKER,KORIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by NEAL,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by MEAD,ALLISON 00:24
REBOUND OFF by VERMEULEN,MIKI --
MISS LAYUP by VERMEULEN, MIKI 00:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ANDRADE,BRIANA



